PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|--|---------------------------------|---|----------------|---------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | LICENSE | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | DATA | | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date | |
| Enukanto Kabushiki ł | Kaisha | | 06/18/2012 | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA | | | | |
| Name: | Hamlon Pty Limited | | | |
| Street Address: | Level 2, 68-72 Waterloo Road | | | |
| City: | Macquarie Park, New South Wales | | | |
| State/Country: | AUSTRALIA | | | |
| Postal Code: | 2113 | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number | | | | |
| Patent Number: 60 | | 39385 | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE DATA | | | | |
| Fax Number: | (757)965-6775 | | | |
| Phone: | 757-965-5218 | | | \$40.00 |
| Email: | shinelegal@aol.com | | | |
| Correspondence will L via US Mail. | be sent to the e-mail | address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se | ent | aO |
| Correspondent Name | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Address Line 1: | PO Box 68128 | | | |
| | PO Box 68128 | , VIRGINIA 23471 | | |
| Address Line 1: | PO Box 68128 Virginia Beach | | | |
| Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | PO Box 68128 Virginia Beach | , VIRGINIA 23471 | | |

EXCLUSIVE PATENT LICENSE

This agreement is between Enukanto Kabushiki Kaisha (also known as Enukanto Co. Ltd.), a Japanese corporation with its principal office at Hatsudai Heights 2F, 1-7-2 Honmachi, Shibuyaku, Tokyo, Japan ("Licensor"), and HAMLON PTY LIMITED, a corporation organized under the laws of Australia, with its principal office at Level 2, 68-72 Waterloo Road, Macquarie Park, New South Wales 2113, Australia ("Licensee").

Licensor, for adequate consideration received, grants to Licensee an exclusive license to U.S. Patent 6089385, which shall not be revocable subject to Licensee paying all maintenance fees, and Licensee shall maintain and enforce in its own name and its own costs through the term thereof. Licensee shall indemnify Licensor for any costs related thereto.

Date: June /8, 2012

For Enukanto Kabushiki Kaisha.

Toshio Nozawa, President